Privacy Policy

Effective Date: October 11, 2024

DJYTL Capital Privacy Policy

At DJYTL Capital, your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal information when you engage with our services, including processing private debt loans and investment applications. By using our services, you agree to the practices outlined in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Name, email address, mailing address, phone number.
- Financial Information: Bank account details, investment history, credit history.
- Identification Information: Government-issued IDs, tax identification numbers, social security numbers, and similar documents.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- **Processing Investment Applications**: To assess eligibility, manage accounts, and facilitate investments.
- **Customer Verification**: To verify your identity and ensure compliance with applicable regulations.
- **Regulatory Compliance**: To comply with legal obligations, including anti-money laundering (AML) and know your customer (KYC) regulations.

3. Information Sharing

We may share your personal information with third-party service providers to support our business processes, including:

- **Payment Processors**: For handling financial transactions.
- **Regulatory Authorities**: To comply with legal obligations and regulatory requirements.
- Business Partners: To facilitate investment opportunities.

However, we **do not sell, rent, or trade** your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes.

4. User Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or request the deletion of your personal information. To exercise these rights, please contact us at:

- Email: info@DJYTLCapital.com
- Phone: +1844-400-4462

Please note that not providing certain information may affect your ability to invest with DJYTL Capital.

5. Security Measures

We implement multi-factor authentication and other security measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, breaches, or misuse. Despite these efforts, no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

6. International Data Transfers

Although DJYTL Capital primarily operates in the USA, we also serve clients in South Africa, the United Arab Emirates, and Colombia. As such, your data may be transferred to or stored in these regions to support our services.

7. Retention of Information

We retain personal information only as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this policy and to comply with legal obligations.

8. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the effective date will be updated accordingly. Please review this policy periodically to stay informed of any updates.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

- **Email**: info@DJYTLCapital.com
- Phone: +1844-400-4462